

Office of Victim Services and Justice Grants

FY25 Consolidated Justice Grants Request for Applications (RFA) Questions and Answers

May 13, 2024

Question 1: I didn't see the award amount in the RFA for this funding opportunity.

Answer: There is not a specific (minimum or maximum) funding amount requirement for this RFA.

Question 2: In the ZoomGrants application, there is a field for a Corrective Action Plan (question 12), which says to see RFA for required elements. I don't see anything within the RFA about requirements, just a statement that corrective action may be taken at the discretion of OVSJG. Could you please clarify the requirements for this section?

Answer: This question only applies to OVSJG grantees who may have a corrective action plan in place for FY24. If an applicant is new or an existing grantee that does not have a correction in place, then this question does not require a response. Enter N/A.

Question 3: The Project Description includes a section about applications for ARPA Flex Funding--can you confirm whether there is still ARPA funding available for FY25?

Answer: All ARPA flex funding will expire as of Sept. 30, 2024, and will no longer be available in FY25 or beyond. The RFA has been updated to remove any reference of ARPA flex funding being available in FY25.